Traytown, seconded by Deputy Harmon all in favour, motion carried. 

Capital Works – Deputy Mayor Harmon was at the town’s water tower on Wednesday with Tony 
Skivington, Ger Gar, Frank Matchim, AllNorth, and Rodco employee. The tank was filled with two 
hundred and forty thousand (240,000) liters of water and chlorine was added and left for two 
days to clean the tank of all substances. The 105 foot well came down about one foot to fill the 
tank and fill up quite fast once the water was shut off.  The tank was emptied after the test and